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B51

110-277V

CW=740 |  WW=667

B33

20°

1×6W NICHIA

28°

LIGHT SOURCE:

LENS:

SELECTED DEGREE:

INPUT VOLTAGE:

OPERATION CURRENT: 

32 mA

CONSUMPTION: 

6.8 W

LUMINANCE:

1×3W NICHIA

LIGHT SOURCE:

LENS:

SELECTED DEGREE:

CODE: BO-B7TMD0158-WL CODE: BO-B7TND0126-WL

110-277V

CW=305 |  WW=274

INPUT VOLTAGE:

OPERATION CURRENT: 

26 mA

CONSUMPTION: 

5.4 W

LUMINANCE:

06

IK:

06

IK:

3.77"
(9.6 cm)

4.9" (12.45 cm)

2.95" 
(7.5 cm)

1.77" 
(4.5 cm)

1.65"
(4.2 cm)

 Ø:  3.42"
 (8.7 cm)

1.49"  (3.8 cm)

4.72" 
(12 cm)

5.47" (13.9 cm)

2.95" 
(7.5 cm)

2.36" 
(6 cm)

2.16" 
(5.5 cm)

Ø:  3.42" 
(8.7 cm)

1.49"  (3.8 cm)

SMALL (S) MEDIUM (M)

COMPLIANTOUTDOOR
RATED

IP65

Updated 05/20/24

90

CRI:

90

CRI:

ARGUS COLLECTION 
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B66

110-277V

CW=2200 | WW=2071

1×20W NICHIA

25°

LIGHT SOURCE:

LENS:

SELECTED DEGREE:

INPUT VOLTAGE:

OPERATION CURRENT: 

93 mA

CONSUMPTION: 

25.8 W

LUMINANCE:

CODE: BO-B7TPD0171-WL

06

IK:

6.45"
(16.4 cm)

7.71"  (19.6 cm)

1.57" (4 cm)

4" 
(10.2 cm)

3.54" (9 cm)

3.74" 
(9.5 cm)

Ø: 4.52" 
(11.5 cm)

EXTRA LARGE (XL)

Updated 05/20/24

90

CRI:

B52

24°

1×10W NICHIA

LIGHT SOURCE:

LENS:

SELECTED DEGREE:

CODE: BO-B7TOD0128-WL

110-277V

CW=1200  | WW=1315

INPUT VOLTAGE:

OPERATION CURRENT: 

55 mA

CONSUMPTION: 

12.3 W

LUMINANCE:

06

IK:

5.47" 
(13.9 cm)

5.82" (14.8 cm)

2.95" 
(7.5 cm)

2.48" (6.3 cm)

2.67" (6.8 cm)
Ø: 3.42" 
(8.7 cm)

1.49" (3.8 cm)

LARGE (L)

90

CRI:

ARGUS COLLECTION 
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KAP 9022

REGULAR PAINTING COLOR

Basic Secondary

Sanded Black
RAL 9005

Dark Grey
KAP 7037

Silver Grey

OPTICS Referenced Degree(°)θ1/2

HOUSING

LIGHT WINDOW 

GASKET

LENS/REFLECTOR

LED

LED DRIVER

CCT

OPERATING TEMPERATURE 

POWER CABLE

DIMMING SUPPORT

ACCESSORIES

9°

20°

15° 38°

15° 45° 60°20°

36°

25°

B52

B66

B33

36°20° 28°B51 60°

OVERVIEW

LIGHTING INFORMATION 

Updated 05/20/24

TREE POLE STRAP

RD002

RD003 RD003 BO-B7TMD0158-WL
BO-B7TND0126-WL
BO-B7TOD0128-WL

RD002 BO-B7TPD0171-WL

I'D Fitted Item

HONEYCOMB LOUVER

Mh027Mh026Mh025Mh024

3.54"
(9 cm)

2.48"
(6.3 cm)

2.16"
(5.5 cm)

1.65" 
(4.2 cm)

Mh024 BO-B7TMD0158-WL

Mh025 BO-B7TND0126-WL

Mh026 BO-B7TOD0128-WL

Mh027 BO-B7TPD0171-WL

I'D Fitted Item

CA3009 CA3010 CA3011 CA3012

BEVEL CUT HOOD

4.25"
(10.8 cm)

5.47"
(13.9 cm)

6.45"
(16.4 cm)

7.48"
(19 cm)

4.62"
(11.74 cm)

5.32"
(13.52 cm)

2.92"
(7.43 cm) 3.87"

(9.83 cm)

1.77"
(4.5 cm)

2.36"
(6 cm)

2.67"
(6.8 cm)

3.74"
(9.5 cm)

I'D

CA3009

CA3010

CA3011

CA3012  

BO-B7TPD0158-WL

BO-B7ND0126-WL

BO-B7TOD0128-WL

BO-B7TPD0171-WL

Fitted Item

12# Die-casting aluminum finishing or powder painting 
T=60-80µm. Adhesion of ISO class 1/ASTM class 4B

Tempered Glass.T=4mm 

Tooling shaped 

OPTICS lens,effciency≥85%

NICHIA

Constant Voltage Input,Constant Current Output

3000K / 3500K / 4000K / 5000K / Custom on request*

-20℃ -40℃

Outside of luminaire 
110-277V: H05RN-F 3×1.0mm², L=0.3m 

Triac  PWM  Available 
1-10V  Dali  Customized

ARGUS COLLECTION 
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DIAGRAM OF INSTRUCTION

BEAM DEMO

Updated 05/20/24
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PHOTOMETRIC 

1m

2m

3m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10m

11m

12m

0 1 2 3123
BO-B3TMD0158-WL(1×3W-B33D-20°)

314.61 LUX

78.65 LUX

34.96 LUX

19.66 LUX

12.58 LUX

8.74 LUX

Lux distance Curve

Illuminance at a Distance
Center Beam LUX Beam Width

HV

2m 314.61 LUX 0.8m 0.8m

4m 78.65 LUX 1.6m 1.6m

6m 34.96 LUX 2.5m 2.5m

8m 19.66 LUX 3.3m 3.3m

10m 12.58 LUX 4.1m 4.1m

12m 8.74 LUX 4.9m 4.9m

Vert.Spread:23.3 Horiz.Spread:23.2
0°

90°

±180°

-90°
254.20

508.40

762.60

1016.81

1271.01 0.00

254.20

508.40

762.60

1016.81

1271.01

0°0° 45°-45° 90°-90° 135°-135° 180°-180°

C90(Max):
C0/C180  :
C90/C270:

1m

2m

3m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10m

11m

12m

0 1 2 3123
BO-B3TOD0128-WL(1×10W-B52-24°)

1263.79 LUX

315.95 LUX

140.42 LUX

78.99 LUX

50.55 LUX

35.11 LUX

Illuminance at a Distance
Center Beam LUX Beam Width

HV
2m 1263.79 LUX 0.8m 0.8m

4m 315.95 LUX 1.6m 1.6m

6m 140.42 LUX 2.4m 2.4m

8m 78.99 LUX 3.2m 3.2m

10m 50.55 LUX 4.0m 4.0m

12m 35.11 LUX 4.8m 4.8m

Vert.Spread:22.8 Horiz.Spread:22.6

H=0
V=0

Lux distance Curve

0°

90°

±180°

-90°

-60°

-30°

60°

30°

-120°

-150°

120°

150°

1017.18

2034.36

3051.54

4068.72

5085.90 0.00

1017.18

2034.36

3051.54

4068.72

5085.90

0°0° 45°-45° 90°-90° 135°-135° 180°-180°

1m

2m

3m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10m

11m

12m

0 1 2 3123
BO-B3TPD0171-WL(1×20W-B66-25º )

2264.89 LUX

566.22 LUX

251.65 LUX

141.56 LUX

90.60 LUX

62.91 LUX

H=0
V=0

Lux distance Curve

Illuminance at a Distance
Center Beam LUX Beam Width

HV
2m 2264.89 LUX 0.9m 0.9m

4m 566.22 LUX 1.8m 1.8m

6m 251.65 LUX 2.7m 2.8m

8m 141.56 LUX 3.6m 3.7m

10m 90.60 LUX 4.5m 4.6m

12m 62.91 LUX 5.4m 5.5m

Vert.Spread:25.5 Horiz.Spread:25.8

0°

90°

±180°

-90°

-60°

-30°

60°

30°

-120°

-150°

120°

150°

1824.41

3648.82

5473.23

7297.64

9122.05 0.00

1824.41

3648.82

5473.23

7297.64

9122.05

0°0° 45°-45° 90°-90° 135°-135° 180°-180°
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HOW TO ORDER: CODE:

3. BODY FINISH OPTIONS:

EXAMPLE:
BO-B7TMD0158-WL-K30-KAP7037-RD003-Mh024-CA3009

BO-B7TMD0158-WL SMALL

BO-B7TND0126-WL MEDIUM

BO-B7TOD0128-WL  LARGE

BO-B7TPD0171-WL EXTRA LARGE

1. CHOOSE FIXTURE SIZE:

Sanded Black

Dark Grey

Silver Grey

-KAP 7037

-KAP 9022

-RAL 9005

Updated 05/20/24

K30 -

K35 -

K40 -

K50 -

CUS* -

2. CHOOSE CCT:

3000K

3500K

4000K

5000K

BO-B7TMD0158-WL

Custom on request

ARGUS COLLECTION 

CODE:

CODE: BO-B7TMD0158-WL

BO-B7TND0126-WL

SMALL (S)

MEDIUM (M)

CODE: BO-B7TOD0128-WL

LARGE (L)

CODE: BO-B7TPD0171-WL

EXTRA LARGE (XL)
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HOW TO ORDER: CODE:

EXAMPLE:
BO-B7TMD0158-WL-K30-KAP7037

6. BEVEL CUT HOOD (OPTIONAL):

Updated 05/20/24

CA3009 CA3010 CA3011 CA3012

BEVEL CUT HOOD

5. HONEYCOMB LOUVER (OPTIONAL):

HONEYCOMB LOUVER

Mh027Mh026Mh025Mh024

CODE:

BO-B7TMD0158-WLCODE:

BO-B7TND0126-WL

SMALL (S)

MEDIUM (M)

CODE: BO-B7TOD0128-WL

LARGE (L)

CODE: BO-B7TPD0171-WL

EXTRA LARGE (XL)

4. TREE POLE STRAP (OPTIONAL):

TREE POLE STRAP

RD002

RD003

RD003 BO-B7TMD0158-WL
BO-B7TND0126-WL
BO-B7TOD0128-WL

RD002 BO-B7TPD0171-WL

I'D Fitted Item

Mh024 BO-B7TMD0158-WL

Mh025 BO-B7TND0126-WL

Mh026 BO-B7TOD0128-WL

Mh027 BO-B7TPD0171-WL

I'D Fitted Item

I'D

CA3009

CA3010

CA3011

CA3012  

BO-B7TPD0158-WL

BO-B7ND0126-WL

BO-B7TOD0128-WL

BO-B7TPD0171-WL

Fitted Item

ARGUS COLLECTION 
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